The maximum period of agreement 
shall be twenty four (24) months, although extensions may be made in accordance with 
this policy.  The agreement shall be between the developer or his/her designee and the 
Roanoke County Board of Supervisors. Surety shall be equivalent to one hundred 
twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of improvements as determined by 
the design engineer and approved by the Department of Community Development. 

III. Forms of Guarantee 

Corporate Surety Bond, Cash Escrow Account, Irrevocable Letter of Credit, and/or Letter